## Directorate of Resources Fees and Charges 2008/09

	CHARGES	PROPOSED	% Increase
Registrar of Births, Deaths and Marriages	2007/08	CHARGES 2008/09	over 2007/08
Statutory Fees review effective from 1st April 2008	£	£	%
Searches General Search - up to eight searches and not exceeding six hours	18.00	18.00	-
Certificates - Superintendent Registrar			
Standard certificate of birth, death or marriage sent within 10days Short certificate of birth	7.00 5.50	7.00 5.50	-
Certificates - Registrar			
Standard certificate of birth, death or marriage	3.50	3.50	-
Photographic copy of an entry of birth, death or marriage Certificate of birth, death or marriage for certain statutory purposes	3.50 3.50	3.50 3.50	
Short certificate of birth	3.50	3.50	
(other than the first issued at the time of birth registration)	3.30	0.50	
Marriages - Superintendent Registrar			
For attending at the residence of a house-bound or detained person to attest notice of marriage	40.00	40.00	-
For entering notice of marriage in a marriage notice book	30.00	30.00	_
For entering notice of marriage by Registrar General's	3.00	3.00	-
licence in marriage notice book			
For attending a marriage at the residence of a	40.00	40.00	-
house-bound or detained person	0.00	0.00	
For attending a marriage by Registrar General's licence	2.00	2.00	-
Marriages - Registrar			
For attending a marriage solemnised in the Register Office	40.00	40.00	-
For attending a marriage solemnised in a registered building	40.00	40.00	
For attending a marriage at the residence of a house-bound or detained person	40.00	40.00	-
For attending a marriage by Registrar General's Licence	2.00	2.00	-
a comment of a manuage of magnetic and a contract of a contract of the contrac			
Certificate for Worship and Registration for Marriage -			
Superintendent Registrar Certification of a place of meeting for religious worship	28.00	28.00	
Registration of a building for the solemnisation of marriages	120.00	120.00	_
	120.00	120.00	
<u>Discretionary</u>			
Standard certificate within 1 hour at the Registry Office	n/a	15.00	
Standard certificate - same day, or posted 1st class on same day	n/a	12.00	n/a
Standard certificate provided from phone / electronic information Standard certificate requiring same / next day postal delivery	n/a n/a	12.00 22.00	n/a n/a
Certification of a venue for marriage ceremonies	1,750.00	2,000.00	14.3
(valid for three years)	1,750.00	2,000.00	14.5
Non-refundable booking fee for all weddings	20.00	20.00	n/a
Attendance of Registration Staff at Approved premises			
Large marriage room at Register Office Mon-Thurs	150.00	150.00	n/a
Large marriage room at Register Office Fri-Sat	n/a	200.00	n/a
Small room at Register Office Mon - Thurs	n/a	75.00	n/a
Small room st Register Office Fri - Sat	n/a	100.00	n/a
Approved Premises (venues) Mon-Thurs Approved Premises (venues) Fri - Sat	375.00 n/a	375.00 425.00	n/a n/a
Approved Premises (venues) Fir - Sat Approved Premises (venues) Sun / Bank Holidays	n/a	475.00	

## Directorate of Resources Fees and Charges 2008/09

Court Costs	CHARGES 2007/08	PROPOSED CHARGES 2008/09	% Increase over 2007/08
	£	£	%
Council Tax	50.00	50.00	
Issuing of a Summons	50.00	50.00	
Issuing of a Liability Order	20.00	20.00	-
Business Rates			
Issuing of a Summons	75.00	75.00	-
Issuing of a Liability Order	25.00	25.00	-
Sundry Debtors			
Issuing of a Summons (set by the court):			
Up to £300	30.00	30.00	-
£300.01 to £500	50.00	50.00	-
£500.01 to £1000	80.00	80.00	-
£1000.01 to £5000	120.00	120.00	
£5000.01 to £15000	250.00	250.00	-
£15000.01 to £50000	400.00	400.00	
£50000.01 - £100000	600.00	600.00	
£100000.01 to £150000	700.00	700.00	
Over £150000.01	800.00	800.00	-
Solicitors Costs applied at Summons Stage			
Up to £500	50.00	50.00	-
£500.01 to £1000	70.00	70.00	-
£1000.01 to £5000	80.00	80.00	-
Over £5000.01	100.00	100.00	-
Solicitors Costs applied at Judgement Stage			
Up to £5000.00	22.00	22.00	-
Over £5000.01	30.00	30.00	-
Oral Examination	45.00	45.00	-
Overpayment of Housing Benefits			
Issuing of N322A - Application to enforce an award (Set by Court)	35.00	35.00	-
Solicitors Costs applied at N322A Stage:			
Up to £250.00	30.75	30.75	
£250.01 to £600.00	41.00	41.00	
£600.01 to £2000.00	69.50	69.50	
Over £2000.01	75.50	75.50	-
Oral Exam	45.00	45.00	-